Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

Stage 1& 3

Stage 2 & 4

Other




Stage 1
Shooter

Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Bill Larson
Vince Metzger
Bryan Maglidt
John Edington
Ernie Simpson
Sam Hobbs
Charles Edington
Chris Garrett
Mike Garcia
Alex Himes
Vince Hobbs
Kent Jones

Div
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$

PCC
Optic-$
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
BigAuto
HiCap
Optic-S

Time
1.94
8.11
12.63
15.98
11.13
20.00
19.24
20.11
20.64
2191
25.61
25.53
30.90
35.01
44.85
68.46

R
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Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

NS Proc Points Score
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16
16
12
12
15
16
11
15
10
14
11
13
11
18
14
11

9.51
§.13
8.10
451
423
3.80
3.69
3.61
3.39
3.38
3.01
2.86
2.49
2.22
1.65
112

Pct
100.0%
91.2%
59.6%
41.1%
44.2%
39.1%
38.6%
3L.1%
35.4%
35.3%
31.4%
29.9%
26.0%
23.2%
17.2%
11.8%

By Division
Shooter

Alex Himes
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
Bryan Maglidt
John Edington
Sam Hobbs
Charles Edington
Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey

Bill Larson
Vince Metzger
Kent Jones
Klaus Nicolaedis

Div
BigAuto
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-S
PCC

Score
2.22
3.39
2.86
3.69
3.61
3.38
3.01
249
1.65
9.51
8.13
5.10
423
3.80
1.12
451

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
84.3%
100.0%
91.9%
91.5%
81.5%
67.5%
44.1%
100.0%
91.2%
59.6%
44.2%
39.1%
11.8%
100.0%



Stage 2
Shooter
Jordan Madrid
Dustin McGlasson
Nate Eskey
Bryan Maglidt
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ernie Simpson
Bill Larson

John Edington
Sam Hobbs

Kent Jones
Vince Metzger
Vince Hobbs
Alex Himes
Charles Edington
Chris Garrett
Mike Garcia

Div
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap

PCC
Lim10
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap
BigAuto

HiCap
Lim10
HiCap

Time A

12.53
13.92
18.35
2112
20.60
25.05
ANK]
21.56
31.00
36.99
32.76
3118
4218
3430
28.38
4431

14
19
15
13
15
14
1T
10
14
18
16
14
18
11
11
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Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

NS Proc Points Score

[— TR — I — L — A — D — B — B — B — T — T

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

9
103
100
107
92
110
111
102
101
112
EX]
106
114
11
59
9

1.82
140
9.49
9.0
441
439
4.00
3.10
3.26
3.03
2.84
2.81
2.66
2.24
2.08
2.09

Pct
100.0%
94.6%
69.7%
64.8%
5L.1%
56.1%
51.2%
41.3%
41.1%
38.1%
36.3%
35.9%
34.1%
28.1%
26.6%
26.3%

By Division
Shooter

Alex Himes
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
Bryan Maglidt
John Edington
Sam Hobbs
Vince Hobbs
Charles Edington
Mike Garcia
Jordan Madrid
Dustin McGlasson
Nate Eskey

Bill Larson

Kent Jones
Vince Metzger
Klaus Nicolaedis

Div
BigAuto
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
PCC

Score
2.66
439
2.08
5.01
3.10
3.26
2.81
2.24
2.05
1.82
140
5.45
4.00
3.03
2.84
441

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
41.3%
100.0%
13.1%
64.3%
55.4%
44.3%
40.5%
100.0%
94.6%
69.7%
51.2%
38.1%
36.3%
100.0%



Stage 3
Shooter
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Dustin McGlasson
Bill Larson
Vince Metzger
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
Kent Jones
Bryan Maglidt
John Edington
Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Sam Hobbs

Alex Himes
Charles Edington

Div
Optic-$
Optic-S

PCC
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Lim10
Lim10
Optic-$
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
BigAuto
HiCap

Time

9.54
10.33
14.89
16.17
18.91
2021
20.79
24.03
1.4
2091
21.80
28.85
28.85
3151
31.53
29.52

R
11
11
13
11
11
14
10
12
15

13
13
13
10
10
10
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Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

NS Proc Points Score
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15
15
11
15
15
18
12
12
19
59
11
11
11
14
12
41

1.86
1.26
8.11
4.64
3.95
3.86
3.46
3.00
2.88
2.82
.11
2.61
2.6
2.34
2.28
1.59

Pct
100.0%
92.4%
65.8%
59.0%
50.3%
49.1%
44.1%
38.1%
36.6%
35.9%
35.2%
33.9%
33.9%
29.8%
29.0%
20.3%

By Division
Shooter

Alex Himes
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
Bryan Maglidt
John Edington
Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Sam Hobbs
Charles Edington
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Dustin McGlasson
Bill Larson
Vince Metzger
Kent Jones
Klaus Nicolaedis

Div
BigAuto
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-S
PCC

Score
2.28
3.46
3.00
2.82
2.11
2.61
2.61
2.34
1.59
1.86
1.26
4,64
3.95
3.86
2.88
5.17

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
86.5%
100.0%
98.2%
94.6%
94.6%
83.1%
56.4%
100.0%
92.4%
59.0%
50.3%
49.1%
36.6%
100.0%



Stage 4
Shooter
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey

John Edington
Klaus Nicolaedis
Bryan Maglidt
Bill Larson
Dustin McGlasson
Ernie Simpson
Charles Edington
Chris Garrett
Alex Himes

Kent Jones
Vince Metzger
Mike Garcia
Sam Hobbs
Vince Hobbs

Div
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap

PCC
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Lim10
HiCap
Lim10
BigAuto
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

Time A

12.85
16.28
18.01
19.91
19.09
23.21
24.29
29.76
30.19
25.61
46.82
30.31
40.63
45.13
33.10
34.62
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10
1T
18
18
12
b
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15
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16
9
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Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

NS Proc Points Score
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102
111
102
112
102
113
114
112
99
81
115
13
81
EX]
66
62

1.94
6.82
9.64
9.63
9.34
4.81
4.69
3.16
3.8
3.16
2.46
2.40
2.14
2.06
1.96
1.19

Pct
100.0%
85.9%
1L1%
10.9%
61.3%
61.3%
59.1%
41.4%
41.3%
39.8%
30.9%
30.3%
21.0%
26.0%
24.1%
22.6%

By Division
Shooter

Alex Himes
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
John Edington
Bryan Maglidt
Charles Edington
Mike Garcia
Sam Hobbs
Vince Hobbs
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey

Bill Larson
Dustin McGlasson
Kent Jones
Vince Metzger
Klaus Nicolaedis

Div
BigAuto
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
PCC

Score
2.46
3.16
3.16
5.64
5.34
3.28
2.06
1.96
1.19
1.94
6.82
481
469
240
2.14
5.63

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
83.8%
100.0%
94.1%
58.1%
36.5%
34.1%
JLT%
100.0%
85.9%
61.3%
59.1%
30.3%
21.0%
100.0%



Overall - Stages 1 & 2
Shooter

Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Bryan Maglidt
Bill Larson

Ernie Simpson
John Edington
Vince Metzger
Sam Hobbs
Charles Edington
Chris Garrett
Alex Himes

Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Kent Jones

Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

Div
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$

PCC

HiCap
Optic-S
Lim10
HiCap
Optic-$
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
BigAuto
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S

Score
16.97
16.55
11.15
8.91
8.76
8.23
1.18
131
6.64
6.64
5.5
494
4.89
455
4.46
415

Pct
100.0%
91.5%
65.7%
52.9%
51.6%
48.5%
45.9%
43.1%
39.1%
39.1%
30.9%
29.1%
28.8%
26.8%
26.3%
24.5%

By Division
Shooter

Hlex Himes
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
Bryan Maglidt
John Edington
Sam Hobbs
Charles Edington
Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey

Bill Larson
Vince Metzger
Kent Jones
Klaus Nicolaedis

Div
BigAuto
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
PCC

Score
4.89
1.18
494
8.16
131
6.64
5.5
455
4.46
16.91
16.55
11.15
8.23
6.64
4.15
8.91

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
63.5%
100.0%
83.5%
15.8%
60.0%
51.9%
50.9%
100.0%
97.5%
65.7%
48.5%
39.1%
24.5%
100.0%



Overall - Stages 3 & 4
Shooter

Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Dustin McGlasson
Bill Larson

John Edington
Bryan Maglidt
Erie Simpson
Chris Garrett
Vince Metzger
Kent Jones
Charles Edington
Alex Himes

Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Sam Hobbs

Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

Div
Optic-$
Optic-S

PCC
Optic-S
Optic-$

HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
Lim10
Optic-S
Optic-$

HiCap
BigAuto

HiCap

HiCap

HiCap

Score
15.80
14.08
10.80
9.33
8.82
841
8.16
1.23
6.15
6.00
5.28
481
414
413
4.46
430

Pct
100.0%
89.1%
68.3%
59.1%
55.8%
53.3%
5LT%
45.1%
38.9%
38.0%
33.4%
30.8%
30.0%
29.9%
28.2%
21.2%

By Division
Shooter

Hlex Himes
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
John Edington
Bryan Maglidt
Charles Edington
Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Sam Hobbs
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Dustin McGlasson
Bill Larson
Vince Metzger
Kent Jones
Klaus Nicolaedis

Div
BigAuto
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
PCC

Score
414
1.23
6.15
8.4l
8.16
481
413
4.46
430

15.80
14.08
9.33
8.82
6.00
5.28
10.80

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
85.1%
100.0%
97.0%
51.9%
56.2%
53.0%
5L1%
100.0%
89.1%
59.1%
55.8%
38.0%
33.4%
100.0%



Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

Stages 1-4 By Division

Shooter Div Score Pct Shooter Div Score Pct

Jordan Madrid Optic-S  32.35 100.0%  Hlex Himes BigAuto  9.63  100.0%
Dustin McGlasson  Optic-S 2630 81.3%  Ernie Simpson Liml0  15.01 100.0%
Nate Eskey Optic-S 2523 18.0%  Chris Garrett Liml0 1109 73.9%
Klaus Nicolaedis PCC 1977 61.1%  Bryan Maglidt HiCap 1692 100.0%
Bill Larson Optic-S 17.06 52.1%  John Edington HiCap 1513 92.9%
Bryan Maglidt HiCap 1692 523%  Sam Hobbs HiCap 1094 64.6%
John Edington HiCap 1513 48.6%  Charles Edington = HiCap 10.12  59.8%
Ernie Simpson LimI0 1501 464%  Mike Garcia HiCap 928 54.8%
Vince Metzger Optic-S 12.64 39.1%  Vince Hobbs HiCap 892 52.1%
Chris Garrett Lim{0 1109 343%  Jordan Madrid Optic-S  32.35  100.0%
Sam Hobbs HiCap 1094 33.8%  Dustin McGlasson  Optic-S 2630 81.3%
Charles Edington ~ HiCap 1012 31.3%  Nate Eskey Optic-S  25.23  18.0%
Alex Himes BigAuto 9.63  29.8%  Bill Larson Optic-S 17.06 52.1%
Kent Jones Optic-S 944  292%  Vince Metzger Optic-S 1264  39.1%
Mike Garcia HiCap 928 28.1%  Kent Jones Optic-S 944  29.2%

Vince Hobbs HiCap 892 21.6%  Klaus Nicolaedis PCC 19T 100.0%



Rank By Points
Shooter

Alex Himes
Charles Edington
Mike Garcia
Kent Jones
Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Vince Metzger
Bill Larson

John Edington
Sam Hobbs
Vince Hobbs
Chris Garrett
Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Bryan Maglidt
Ernie Simpson

Stage 1 Time

18
11
11
11
16
16
16
15
15
14
14
13
12
12
1l
10

35.01
25.61
30.90
68.46
1.94
8.11
20.00
11.13
20.11
2191
44.85
25.53
12.63
15.98
19.24
20.64

Shooter

Alex Himes

Kent Jones

Bill Larson
Ernie Simpson
Bryan Maglidt
Vince Hobbs
Dustin McGlasson
John Edington
Sam Hobbs

Nate Eskey
Jordan Madrid
Vince Metzger
Klaus Nicolaedis
Mike Garcia
Charles Edington
Chris Garrett

114
112
111
110
107
106
103
102
101
100
98
93
92
91
11
59

Stage 2 Time

42.18
36.99
2113
25.05
2112
3118
13.92
21.56
31.00
18.35
12.53
32.76
20.60
4431
34.30
28.38

Zia Action Handgun: 23Dec23

Shooter

Kent Jones
Vince Metzger
Klaus Nicolaedis
John Edington
Mike Garcia
Vince Hobbs
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Dustin McGlasson
Bill Larson

Sam Hobbs
Ernie Simpson
Chris Garrett
Alex Himes
Bryan Maglidt
Charles Edington

19
18
11
11
11
11
15
15
15
15
14
12
12
12
59
41

Stage 3 Time

1.4
2021
14.89
21.80
28.85
28.85
9.54
10.33
16.17
18.91
31.8T
20.79
24.03
3153
2091
29.52

Shooter

Alex Himes
Dustin McGlasson
Bill Larson
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ernie Simpson
Nate Eskey
Jordan Madrid
John Edington
Bryan Maglidt
Charles Edington
Mike Garcia
Vince Metzger
Chris Garrett
Kent Jones

Sam Hobbs
Vince Hobbs

115
114
113
112
112
111
102
102
102
99
93
81
81
13
66
62

Stage 4 Time

46.82
2429
2321
19.91
29.76
16.28
12.85
18.07
19.09
30.19
45.13
40.63
25.61
30.31
33.10
34.62

Shooter

Alex Himes

Bill Larson
Dustin McGlasson
Ernie Simpson
Nate Eskey

John Edington
Klaus Nicolaedis
Jordan Madrid
Kent Jones
Bryan Maglidt
Mike Garcia
Vince Metzger
Vince Hobbs
Sam Hobbs
Charles Edington
Chris Garrett

Total Time

319
314
368
364
358
356
353
351
341
339
338
334
319
319
300
285

156.20
81.64
62.32
96.24
51.59
94.20
11.38
43.63
163.26
80.36
149.19
113.60
146.10
118.18
119.62
103.61



